

City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister Assisting the Minister for Infrastructure and Planning (Planning Administration), make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (S03/01902/S69)

DIANE BEAMER, M.P.,

Minister Assisting the Minister for Infrastructure and Planning (Planning Administration)

Clause 1

City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211)

City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211).

2 Aims of plan

This plan aims to rectify an administrative error in the map that supported the recently gazetted *City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 195)*.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land situated in the City of Shoalhaven, as shown edged heavy black on the map marked "City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211)" deposited in the office of the Council of the City of Shoalhaven.

4 Amendment of City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985

The City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 is amended as set out in Schedule 1.

City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211)

Amendment Schedule 1

Schedule 1 Amendment

(Clause 4)

Clause 6 Interpretation

Insert in appropriate order in the definition of *the map* in clause 6(1):

City of Shoalhaven Local Environmental Plan 1985 (Amendment No 211)